AHEAD

Shipping Address: Hall County Chris Howington 225 Green St SE, Suite 204 Gainesville GA 30501

SWS14220254-V0 25296663 RQN202302230031 AHEAD, Inc. 401 Michigan Avenue Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60611

Billing Address:

Post Office Box 1435 2875 Browns Bridge Road, 4th Floor

Hall - Hall County Sheriff <u>- VxRail</u>

Hall County

Ahead Client Director: Chris Conte chris.conte@ahead.com

> Client Operations Specialist Shonda Yarbrough shonda.yarbrough@ahead.com

Ahead Quote Number AHD2023180533 - 10 Reference Number: Merged (Ahead PS All-8][SFPs-Deil V3 - 9] Quote Date: 6/22/2023 Expiration Date: 7/22/2023

Gainesville GA 30503 (770) 531-6707 MPA:

Payment Terms: Net 30

QTY Part Number Description Unit Price Extended Price AHEAD Services-8: AHD2023180533 - 6 \$37 136 00 ACD-AHS-CVI-VXRA-L1 VxRail Cluster Deployment \$2.950.00 \$2,950.00 Services ACD-AHS-CVI-VXRA-L1 VxRail Cluster Deployment \$2,950.00 \$2,950.00 1 ACD-AHS-CVI-VXRA-L1 VxRail Cluster Deployment \$2,950.00 \$2,950.00 1 Services 1 ACD-AHS-CVI-VXRA-L1 VxRail Cluster Deployment \$2,950.00 \$2,950.00 Services ACD-AHS-NET-L2SW Layer 2 Switch Deployment \$4,489.00 \$4,489.00 1 Services Data Center Rack Installation \$4,197.00 \$4,197.00 ACD-ADV-CVI Services 1 Services ACD-ADV-CV VMware VM Migration \$16,650.00 \$16,650.00 RecoverPoint for Virtual Machine-9 SWS14220254-V0 \$0.08 Recover Point for Virtual Machine 3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical RecoverPoint for Virtual Machines Stwr-So-Contract - 36.00 MTHS On-Site Installation Declined Storage Software Info HCIA RecoverPoint for VMs for 1 node Software Maintenance - Software 210-ARZC 865-3443 \$0.02 \$0.00 \$0.08 \$0.00 4 Services Software Software 900.9997 \$0.00 \$0.00 626-BBBG 142-BBN \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 4 VxRail E660H/F-9 SWS14220254-V0 5,739.36 Hardware 210-BBGQ VxRail E660F, All Flash \$4,355.16 \$17,420.64 4 4 Hardware 329-BDWH 379-BENB PSNT Info vSAN Node \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware \$0.00 Hardware 384-BDFH 634-BZPQ VxRail E660/F/N PV670F Firmware Lock \$0.00 \$0.00 Software VxRail Software 7.0.370 Factory Install \$0.00 \$0.00 Software 379-BDYO No Transformational License Agreement \$0.00 \$0.00 4 2.5" Chassis with up to 10 Hard Drives (SAS/SATA) including max of Hardware 321-BGH \$249.66 \$998.64 4 Universal Drives, 3 PCIe Slots, 2 CPU No GPU Enablement Hardware 379-BDSR \$0.00 \$0.00 4 Hardware 325-BERI VxRail 1U Bezel V2 \$68.88 \$275.52 338-CBWK Intel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G, 16C/32T, 10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, \$702.30 \$2,809.20 Intel Xenon Silver 4314 2.46, 16C/32T, 10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, HT (135W) DDR4-2666 Intel Xenon Silver 4314 2.46, 16C/32T, 10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, HT (135W) DDR4-2666 Additional Processor Selected 3200MT/s RDIMMS Intel Ethernet XY10 Quad Port 10GbE SFP+, OCP NIC 3.0 No Trusted Platform Module Strain Bellef Bar Hardware 4 338-CBW \$702.30 \$2,809.20 379-BDCO \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 370-AEVR 540-BCRT 461-AADZ 770-BDMU 770-BECD Hardware Hardware Hardware \$0.00 \$435.98 \$0.00 \$1,743.92 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$53.68 Hardware Hardware Strain Relief Bar ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm or Strain \$13.42 \$68.88 \$275.52 Relief Bar Dual, Hot-Plug, Power Supply Redundant (1+1), 1100W MM 4 \$660.68 \$2,642.72 Hardware 450-AKLF Titanium 3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc Maintenance - Software 4 863-1623 \$0.00 \$0.00 3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc Sflwr Spt-Contract - 36.00 MNTHS Dell Hardware Limited Warranty - 36.00 MNTHS ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7X24 Onsite Service with Emergency Dispatch 3 Years - 36.00 MNTHS ProSupport Mission Critical 724 Technical Support and Assistance 3 Years - 36.00 MNTHS Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800-945-3355 - 36.00 MNTHS Hardware 329-BHKC \$25.44 \$101.76 Maintenance - Software Maintenance - Hardware 878-013 \$230.22 \$920.88 878-0648 \$2 185 04 \$8 740 16 Maintenance - Hardware 878-0649 \$3,321.92 \$13,287.68 4 Maintenance - Software 4 989-3439 \$0.00 \$0.00 Informational Purposes Only Certified Deployment Partner T1 or Distributors R650 Dell/EMC label (BIS) for 2.5" Chassis 379-BEW1 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware Hardware \$0.00 825-8623 Hardware 343-BBQY \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 389-DYIB PowerEdge R650 CE, CCC, Marking \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 379-BDSW SAS/SATA/NVMe Capable Backplane \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 340-CWLR E660/F Shipping, DAO R650 Ship 4x3.5, 10x2.5, 8x2.5 NVMe \$0.00 \$0.00 \$90.56 Hardware 340-CUQN \$22.64 Hardware 379-BEID 330-BBVV 10x2.5 Front Storage VxRail E660/F, Riser Config 0, 2CPU, 2A+3A, 2x16LP, 1x8LP \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 4 \$142.50 \$570.00 Hardware 4 329-BFGW PowerEdge R650 Motherboard with Broadcom 5720 Dual Port 1Gb \$0.00 \$0.00 On-Board LOM Heatsink for 2 CPU configuration (CPU less than or equal to 165W) Hardware 4 412-AAVP \$0.00 \$0.00 Performance Optimized C35, No RAID, VxRail E660/F Dell HBA2551 Controller Front Front PERC Mechanical Parts, rear load BOSS-52 controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1) BOSS Cables and Bracket for R650 IDRAC9, Enterprise 15G IDRAC9, Enterprise 15G IDRAC9, Enterprise 15G IDRAC9, Password DHC9 with Zero Touch Configuration A Hieb Performance Fans for 2 PPI 1 370-AAIP 780-BCQQ 405-AAXY 750-ACFQ 403-BCMB Hardware Hardware Hardware Hardware Hardware \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$332.42 \$0.00 \$1,329.68 \$0.00 \$785.52 \$0.00 \$3,142.08 Hardware 403-BCNF \$23.12 \$226.08 \$92.48 Software Hardware 385-BBQV \$904.32 379-BCQ1 \$0.00 \$0.00 Software 379-BCSG \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 379-BCRB \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware 750-ADIH 4 High Performance Fans for 2 CPU \$92.00 \$368.00 Hardware Hardware 350-BBXM No Quick Sync \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK Hardware 387-BBEY 800-BBDM No Energy Star UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Hardware \$0.00 Hardware Hardware Hardware 350-BEDN 350-BCFX 370-AGDS 400-BKGF E660F Luggage Tag 32G8 RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE x8 1.6TB Enterprise NVMe Mixed Use AG Drive U.2 Gen4 with carrier \$0.00 \$0.00 \$739.74 \$1,671.46 \$0.00 \$47,343.36 \$13,371.68 64 7.68TB SSD vSAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-Plug ,AG Hardware 24 345-BCTI \$4,063.80 \$97,531.20 Drive SED, 1DWPD C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m) Power Cord, North Hardware 8 492-BBD \$10.16 \$81.28 America Dell Networking, Cable, SFP+ to SFP+, 10GbE, Copper Twinax Direct \$48.54 \$776.64 Hardware 16 470-AAGF Attach Cable, 3 Meter VxRail VMware, vSAN Advanced, 3 Years Software 149-BBST \$0.00 \$0.00 8

Client Operation

Software	8	634-BYVP	VxRail HCI System Software, A	\$4,532.78	\$36,262.24
Software	24	634-BVNI	VxRail HCI System Software, Capacity Drive 7.68TB vSAS SSD	\$1,531.10	\$36,746.40
Hardware	64	634-BYME	VxRail HCI System Software Memory, 32GB	\$196.30	\$12,563.20
Software	8	151-BBXO	VxRail VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus for 1 processor, 3 Years	\$3,808.30	\$30,466.40
Maintenance - Software	8	863-1859	3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc	\$2,408.84	\$19,270.72
			Sftwr Spt-Maint - 36.00 MNTHS		
Maintenance - Software	8	823-4116	ProSupport Mission Critical, vSAN, Advanced, 1 Processor, 3 Years -	\$1,593.70	\$12,749.60
			36.00 MNTHS		
APC Metered Rack PDU-9 SWS14220254-V0					\$2,804.04
Hardware	2	A7284209	APC Metered Rack PDU AP8841 - 0U - 208V NEMA L6-30 Input /	\$1,402.02	\$2,804.04
			(36) C13 & (6) C19 Output		
Dell EMC VxRail NetShelter-9 SWS14220254-V0					\$4,281.78
Hardware	1	AB635695	Dell EMC VxRail NetShelter SX 42U 600mm Wide x 1200mm Deep	\$4,281.78	\$4,281.78
naroware	-	10055055	Enclosure with Sides Black	94,201.70	94,201.70
Dell Networking \$4148-9 SW\$14220254-V0					\$29,975.00
Hardware	2	210-ALSJ	Dell EMC Switch S4148F-ON, 1U, 48x10GbE SFP+, 4xQSFP28,	\$9,477.20	\$18,954.40
			2xQSFP+, IO to PSU , 2 PSU		
Software	2	619-AMIU	OS10 Enterprise S4148F-ON	\$2,381.56	\$4,763.12
Hardware	2	343-BBGC	Dell EMC Networking \$4100-ON Americas User Guide	\$1.60	\$3.20
Maintenance - Hardware	2	813-0806	Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year - 12.00 MNTHS	\$79.14	\$158.28
Maintenance - Hardware	2	813-0840	ProSupport:Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem	\$1.72	\$3.44
			Diagnosis, 1 Year - 12.00 MNTHS		
Maintenance - Hardware	2	813-0842	ProSupport:Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem	\$352.04	\$704.08
			Diagnosis, 2 Years Extended - 24.00 MNTHS		
Maintenance - Hardware	2	813-0888	ProSupport:7x24 HW/SW Tech Support and Assistance, 3 Years -	\$1,183.10	\$2,366.20
Matakanana Handanan	2	075 3464	36.00 MNTHS	60.00	60.00
Maintenance - Hardware	2	975-3461	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) - 36.00 MNTHS	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maintenance - Software	2	989-3439	Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mantenance Software	-	505 5455	//www.del.com/support or call 1-800-945-3355 - 36.00 MINTHS	20.00	20.00
Maintenance - Hardware	2	997-6306	Info 3rd Party Software Warranty provided by Vendor - 36.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			MNTHS		
Hardware	2	825-8623	Certified Deployment Partner T1 or Distributors	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maintenance - Software	2	848-8532	3 Years ProSupport OS10 Enterprise Software Support-Maintenance	\$500.12	\$1,000.24
			- 36.00 MNTHS		
Software	4	407-BCZR	Dell Networking, Transceiver, SFP+, 10GbE, SR, 850nm Wavelength,	\$218.34	\$873.36
			300m Reach		
Hardware	6	407-BCZT	Dell Networking, Transceiver, SFP, 1000BASE-T	\$87.34	\$524.04
Hardware	2	470-ABOU	Dell Networking Cable, 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28, Passive Copper	\$82.04	\$164.08
Software	4	470-BBDD	Direct Attach Cable, 0.5 Meter Dell Networking, Cable, SFP+ to SFP+, 10GbE, Copper Twinax Direct	\$27.80	\$111.20
Software	4	470-BBDD	Attach Cable, 3 Meter	\$27.80	\$111.20
Hardware	4	470-ACLK	Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5	\$76.74	\$306.96
Induwale	4	470-ACER	Meter	\$70.74	\$300.50
Hardware	4	450-AASX	Dell Networking, Jumper Cord, 250V, 12A, 2 Meters, C13/C14, US	\$5.30	\$21.20
	-			÷2.30	+0
Hardware	4	450-AASX	Dell Networking, Jumper Cord, 250V, 12A, 2 Meters, C13/C14, US	\$5.30	\$21.20
					, .
Extreme SFP's-9 RQN202302230031					\$80.00
Hardware	4	10301	10301 Extreme Networks 10Gbps 10GBase-SR Multi-mode Fiber	\$20.00	\$80.00
			300m 850nm Duplex LC Connector SFP+ Transceiver Module		

 Hardware:
 \$233,551.86

 Software:
 \$110,127.12

 Maintenance:
 \$59,201.28

 Managed Services:
 \$9,000

 Sorvices:
 \$9,000

 Training:
 \$37,36.00

 Training:
 \$0,000

 Total Investment:
 \$440,016.26

Acceptance of this quote authorizes Ahead to invoice the party indicated herein ("Customer"). Any Services covered by an Ahead Service Brief shall be invoiced in advance and in full, regardless of whether or not such Services have been completed. Ahead reserves the right to make partial shipments. Customer acknowledges that it has read the Terms and Conditions, linked below, and those Terms and Conditions shall govern and apply, unless a previously executed agreement governing the sale of products exists between Ahead and Customer. The Special Additional Terms (the "SAT") contained in this quote (if any) shall supplement the attached Terms and Conditions or previously executed agreements", provided, however that in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the SAT and any of the Agreements, the SAT shall take precedence, govern and control. By accepting this quote, Clean take agrees to any manifestable to the third party products and services purchased under this quote. Exceeding a scenes to any conflict or inconsistency between the SAT and any of the Agreements, the SAT shall take are included on the quote, these taxes are estimates and may vary from the taxes listed on the invoice, which shall take precedence. All shipping charges shall be invoiced separately following delivery. Acceptance may be emailed to AR@ahead.com.

Terms and Conditions:

https://go.ahead.com/rs/833-BEW-758/images/Snap%20Terms%202021%20-%20%20Portrait%20%2802.01.21%20--%20Current%29.pdf

Authorized Signature:

Date:

Printed Name: